1
FP0 Series
Programmable Controllers
07/2007
Control FPWIN Pro
PLC Programming Software conforming to IEC61131-3
2
FP0 – Super Compact PLC

Panasonic PLCs.
Item Description
Type designation
PROFIBUS standards complied with
FP0 DP Slave unit, Ord. No. FP0DPS2
EN 50170, DIN 19245 Part 1 and Part 3
Baud rates
9.6 / 19.2 / 93.75 / 187.5 / 500 / 1,500 / 3,000 / 6,000 / 12,000 Kbaud
automatic baud rate detection
Range of addresses that can be set 0..125
PROFIBUS connection
Configuration
9-pin Sub-D connector
2 words input / 2 words output, up to 6 words input / 6 words output if no other expansion is connected
Remote I/O, max. 3 FP0 expansion units
FP0 communication Via FP0 system bus
Power supply 24VDC (21.6VDC … 26.4VDC)
Max. power consumption 100mA
FP0-DPS specifications
DP-Slave
Remote I/O
PLC
(Master)
PLC
(Slave)
Remote I/O
(Slave)
FP0 DP Slave FP  (Sigma) DP Slave
DP Slave Remote I/O
Configuration with digital I/O
up to 96 transistor I/O or up to
48 relay I/O are possible
DP Slave Remote I/O Configuration
with analogue I/O up to 12 outputs
or 24 analogue inputs or up to 24
thermocouple inputs are possible
FP2 DP or FMS Master
Specially by developed software tools ensure
easy configuration and start-up of PROFIBUS
products.
PROFIBUS DP-Configurator AFP86910
07/2007
11
FP0 S-LINK Unit
Connects Directly to the S-LINK for Reduced Wiring
Wire-saving
The use of wires is greatly reduced and the number of connecting ter-
minal blocks is minimised, resulting in large reduction in cost, as well as
waste generated during wiring.
Space saving
S-Link devices are compact. The control box can be mounted in a tight
space.
Quick construction
Sensors cab be easily connected with plug-in connection.
Direct connection for reduced wiring
Features
1.   Small size of only W30xH90xD60mm.
Makes use of the T-shaped connectability of the S-LINK for reduced wiring and reduced size
of the control panel.
2.  Controls 64 input points and 64 output points.
Able to control up to 128 points for S-LINK related devices.
3.  Allows simultaneous use of expansion units.
Similar to other FP0 units, up to three expansion units can be used for efficient I/O wiring.
4. A wide range of I/O modules allow manifold customer-oriented network layouts.